



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6799/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28592/2025,
CRL.M.A. 28593/2025

SUSHIL KUMAR SEHGAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. Let steps be taken by the petitioner for service of notice on Respondent No. 2 through all permissible modes.
2. List on 12.02.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

'KDK'